

Privacy Statement Nina Bakery Europe

This is the Privacy Statement of Nina Bakery Europe, owner of www.ninabakery.eu. Nina Bakery Europe is located at Derde Bolvennerweg 1 in Echt, the Netherlands, and registered at the Dutch Chamber of Commerce (Kamer van Koophandel) under number 14116093.

Privacy and personal data

Nina Bakery Europe respects your privacy and does not collect or process any personal data, unless you have provided these data to us. This means you can visit this website anonymously. We only use data provided explicitly and voluntarily by persons who visit our website.

We strive to respect and protect your privacy in the best way possible. In this privacy statement, we would like to explain to you what data we collect and why we do this.

Cookie policy

First of all, we use Google Analytics to track how visitors use our website. For this purpose we use cookies. The information obtained, including your computer's address (IP address), is then transferred to and stored by Google on servers in the United States.

Google uses this data to track how our website is being used, to provide reports about the website to us and to offer their advertisers information about the effectivity of their campaigns. The information is anonymized as much as possible: your IP address is not used and we do not have access to individual-level data.

Google can provide this data to third parties if Google is legally required to do so, or when third parties process this data on behalf of Google. Nina Bakery Europe unfortunately has no influence here.

We therefore recommend you to regularly check Google's privacy policy. Click <u>here</u> to read Google's privacy policy.

You can disable or delete cookies in your browser settings. The 'help' function can help you to find out how this can be done for your specific browser. Please note that if you make use of more than one computer or device, you will need to adjust your browser settings on each computer or device.

Contacting Nina Bakery Europe through this website

It is possible to contact Nina Bakery Europe through this website, by sending us an email or filling out our contact form. If you contact us through our contact form, only your email address is a compulsory field. You may leave the other fields empty if you wish to do so. We use the data you provide to us to be able to contact you and to respond to your questions or handle your request. If you request a quotation, we will save your name en contact details in our systems in order to be able to serve you in the most efficient way. Any personal and/or confidential information you provide to use is of course handled with the greatest care.

Newsletter

You can also sign up for our newsletter for this website. For this instance, your email address is required. If you provide your name and company name to us in the sign-up form, we solely use them to send you the most relevant content. We use MailChimp to send newsletters and have a data processing agreement with them to make sure your data are safe.

You can always unsubscribe from our mailing list by simply <u>contacting us</u>. You can also find an unsubscribe button in every newsletter. We will remove your data from our system if you unsubscribe for our newsletter.

Security and protection

Protecting your privacy is very important to us. Our applications and systems are therefore protected in accordance with the requirements of current legislation and regulations. Of course, all personal data you provide to us is treated with confidence and will never be made public. Nina Bakery Europe will not provide your data to third parties without your explicit prior consent unless we are required to do so by law or on the basis of a court decision.

Viewing, changing or removing your data

You can view, change or remove the personal data we may have from you anytime. Just contact us. We treat your data with care and do not keep them longer than necessary to be able to serve you. You always have the right to file a complaint to the Dutch *Autoriteit Persoonsgegevens* (Data Protection Authority).

Changes to this Privacy Statement

Nina Bakery Europe reserves the right to change this Privacy and Cookie Statement. We therefore advise you to visit this page regularly, so that you are always aware of the latest version. This Privacy and Cookie Statement was last changed in May 2018.